VERSION 0.3
Released: 23/11/2020
Page 1 of 3
PRODUCT HIGHLIGHTS
GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS
APPLICATIONS
Useful for both dark fields (creating shadows and mirror reflections) and bright
field lighting, adjustments for operating distances and the angle provides good

MECHANICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Dimensions are in millimeters
PART NUMBER KEY
Model L (mm)
BLL0300 315
BLL0600 615
BLL0900 915
BLL1200 1215
BLL1500 1515
BLLXXXX
*In 300mm
increments
TOP VIEW
BOTTOM VIEW
SIDE VIEW FRONT VIEW
Part Number Example:
BLL0300-625-014-S
Bar light, 300mm, Red, Semi-diffuse, 14°, built-in driver & trigger & PWM
dimmer
BLL1800-W57-045-T-A
Bar light, 1800mm, White, 45°, Transparent, built-in driver & trigger &
Analog dimmer
BLL  -   -     - -
COLOR LENS WINDOW
0300= 300mm
0600= 600mm
0900= 900mm
1200= 1200mm
1500=1500mm
T= Transparent
S= Semi-diffuse
O= Opaline
DIMMER
Leave blank for built-in PWM dimmer
A= Built-in Analog dimmer
LENGTH
W57 625
530 470
014= 14°
045= 45°
*In 300mm increments
VERSION 0.3
Released: 23/11/2020
Page 3 of 3
mvlighting.com
Tel: +52 442 455 4213
e
WIRING INFORMATION
MOUNTING
PIN FUNCTION WIRE COLOR
1 24 V Brown
2 DIMMER * White
3 GND Blue
4 TRIGGER * Black
mvlighting.com
Tel: +52 442 455 4213